

15.11.2017

Present: M/s. Vikram Thakur and Parul Negi, Deputy Advocate Generals for the appellants.

Mr. K.S. Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3 and 5.

Respondent No. 4 *ex parte*.

**RFA No. 225 of 2017**

As per report of the Registry, steps for post admission service of respondent No. 4 have not been taken. Learned Deputy Advocate General prays for and is granted a week's time to do the needful. In case steps for the service of said respondents are taken within a period of one week, then post admission notice be sent to the said respondent returnable for 27<sup>th</sup> December, 2012.

**Cross-objections No. 63 of 17**

Heard. Admit. List alongwith the main appeal for hearing.

**CMP No. 9513 of 2017**

Notice. Learned Deputy Advocate General accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/appellants. He prays for and is granted three weeks' time to file reply.

List on **27<sup>th</sup> December, 2012.**

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)**  
**Judge**

November 15, 2017  
(bhupender)